

SB0897/584533/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 897
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “H” insert “Beer and Light Wine”; in line 3, strike “Class H beer, wine, and liquor or”; in line 4, after “and” insert “light”; and in line 5, after “circumstances;” insert “making certain stylistic changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike “The” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE**”; strike beginning with the first bracket in line 1 down through “and” in line 5 and substitute “:

(I) A SECOND LICENSE, IF THE SECOND LICENSE IS ANY CLASS H LICENSE, TO:

1. A HOLDER OF ANY CLASS B LICENSE THAT HAS A RESTRICTION PROHIBITING SALES FOR CONSUMPTION OFF THE PREMISES; OR

2. A HOLDER OF ANY CLASS H LICENSE; OR

(II) NOT MORE THAN FOUR ADDITIONAL LICENSES, IF EACH ADDITIONAL LICENSE IS A CLASS H BEER AND LIGHT WINE LICENSE, TO:

1. A HOLDER OF A CLASS B BEER AND LIGHT WINE LICENSE THAT HAS A RESTRICTION PROHIBITING SALES FOR CONSUMPTION OFF THE PREMISES; OR

(Over)

**SB0897/584533/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee
Amendments to SB 897
Page 2 of 2**

2. A HOLDER OF A CLASS H BEER AND LIGHT WINE LICENSE.”;

in line 6, strike “the” and substitute “**AT LEAST ONE**”; in the same line, strike “item” and substitute “**PARAGRAPH**”; in line 7, strike the second “is” and substitute “**MUST BE**”; in line 25, after “(c)” insert “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike “The” and substitute “**SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE**”; in the same line, after “of” insert “:

(I)”;

in the same line, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**FIVE**”; in line 26, strike the colon; in line 27, strike “(1)”; in the same line, strike “Class H beer and wine license or a”; in line 28, strike “and” and substitute “**OR**

(II) FIVE LICENSES TO A PERSON IN THE COUNTY IF EACH LICENSE IS A CLASS H BEER AND LIGHT WINE LICENSE.”;

in line 29, strike the first “the” and substitute “**AT LEAST ONE**”; in the same line, strike “item” and substitute “**PARAGRAPH**”; and in line 30, strike the second “is” and substitute “**MUST BE**”.